	Factor
	DF$
	Sums of Squares
	MeanSqs§
	F model
	R2
	Pr(>F)¶

	Diel
	1
	0.029
	0.029
	6.64
	0.041
	0.056

	Day
	2
	0.050
	0.025
	5.74
	0.072
	0.043

	Distance^
	1
	0.019
	0.019
	4.22
	0.026
	0.171

	Colony‡
	5
	0.34
	0.069
	15.75
	0.49
	0.001

	Residuals
	59
	0.26
	0.0044
	
	0.37
	

	Total
	68
	0.71
	
	
	1.00
	


Table S1. Results of PERMANOVA (ADONIS) test examining factors influencing cell abundances, using 999 permutations.
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